MCS382K Specifications
122324 Page 1 of 18 Rev 0.01
The MCS382K is a high-precision integrated chip for current sensors that accurately detect AC
and DC currents.Its detection section consists of two differential Hall elements that reduce stray
magnetic fields and eliminate common-mode interference effects.A thick copper strip with a typical
resistance of only 200μΩ is used to direct the primary flow near the detection area. This reduces
losses and reduces heat to a minimum, thereby increasing current conduction.The chip adopts the
unique compensation programming technology to realize the low zero and low temperature

 Excellent reliability against high voltage
 Integrated digital temperature compensation patent technology, low temperature drift
 Package form: QFN
 Compliant with AEC-Q100
Application
 Motor control
 Inverters and other switching power supplies
 Other current sensor occasions
 Load Detection
 Overcurrent protection detection
MCS382K Specifications
122324 Page 2 of 18 Rev 0.01
Ordering Information
M C S XXX X XX X X X X X
Product No. Package Detect current range Packaging form
MCS382K30B5QFRG QFN ±30A Braid
MCS382K40B5QFRG QFN ±40A Braid
MCS382K50B5QFRG QFN ±50A Braid
MCS382K100B5QFG QFN ±100A Braid
MCS382K150B5QFG QFN ±150A Braid
MCS382K30U5QFRG QFN +30A Braid
MCS382K40U5QFRG QFN +40A Braid
MCS382K50U5QFRG QFN +50A Braid
MCS382K100U5QFG QFN +100A Braid
MCS382K150U5QFG QFN +150A Braid
MCS382K30B3QFRG QFN ±30A Braid
MCS382K40B3QFRG QFN ±40A Braid
MCS382K50B3QFRG QFN ±50A Braid
MCS382K100B3QFG QFN ±100A Braid
MCS382K150B3QFG QFN ±150A Braid
MCS382K30U3QFRG QFN +30A Braid
MCS382K40U3QFRG QFN +40A Braid
MCS382K50U3QFRG QFN +50A Braid
MCS382K100U3QFG QFN +100A Braid
MCS382K150U3QFG QFN +150A Braid
Tape Reel
Temperature Code
Company Name and Product Category
M:MST
Current sensor
C:Current sensor
Surface mount type
S:Surface mount type
Circuit type
382K30,382K40,382K50,382K100,382K150
Temperature Code
E: 85 °C, I: 105 °C, K: 125 °C, L: 150 °C
Measuring range
±30A,±40A,±50A,±100A,±150A
Polarity
B:Bidirectional ;U:Unidirectional
Supply Voltage
3:3.3V;5:5.0V
Package type
QF:QFN
Tape Reel
R:Tape Reel
Green
G:Pb-free&Halogen-free
Polarity
Current sensor
Circuit type
Surface mount type
Green
Company Name and Product Category
Package type
Supply Voltage
Measuring range
MCS382K Specifications
122324 Page 3 of 18 Rev 0.01
Functional Diagram
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Characteristic Symbol Rating Unit
Supply Voltage VCC -0.3 to 6.5 V
Supply Current ICC 20 mA
Output Voltage VOUT 0.15 to VCC-0.15 V
Output Current IOUT ±40 mA
Operating Temperature TA -40 to 125 °C
Max Junction Temperature TJ 165 °C
Storage Temperature TS -55 to 150 °C
MCS382K Specifications
122324 Page 4 of 18 Rev 0.01
Electronical Specifications